

State of Tennessee

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 199

By Representative Michael Turner

and

Senators Henry, Harper

A RESOLUTION to honor and commemorate Isaac Litton High School.

WHEREAS, the Inglewood community of Davidson County through the years has been an ideal location for families to raise their children in a friendly, wholesome environment; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Education saw fit to locate a high school in Inglewood from 1932 to 1971; and

WHEREAS, Isaac Litton High School provided an excellent education and wholesome environment for the children of Inglewood; and

WHEREAS, the faculty of Isaac Litton High School provided a safe, healthy, and nourishing learning environment for their students; and

WHEREAS, parents provided the encouragement and assistance needed to help their children succeed; and

WHEREAS, the Marching 100 Band, under the leadership of Sammy Swor, was the most outstanding marching band in Middle Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, under the leadership of great coaches, the Litton athletic teams gave fans some exciting sports memories that will long be remembered; and

WHEREAS, Isaac Litton students, with direction from dedicated faculty members, won debate and speech tournaments at state and national levels; and

WHEREAS, thirty-seven former students and two coaches bravely gave their lives for their country in World War II, the Korean War, and Viet Nam; and

WHEREAS, many Litton students went on to achieve great accomplishments in academia, sports, government, religion, business, and the arts; and

WHEREAS, it is very appropriate for this body to specially recognize and acknowledge the distinctive history of Isaac Litton High School; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we hereby honor and commemorate the treasured legacy of Isaac Litton High School and join with its alumni and the Inglewood community as they celebrate "Isaac Litton High School Day" on June 1, 2013.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO199
ADOPTED: MARCH 21, 2013
BETH HARWELL, SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RON RAMSEY PEAKER OF THE SENATE
APPROVED this day of Mark 2013
BILL HASLAM, GOVERNOR